PORM PTO-1884		9 ' 21 11 11 1			
	REC( 02-0			S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COM
OMB No. 0081-0011 (esp. 4/84)			•	·	· · receme
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1012	61560		▼	
To the Honorable Commission	Ner of Pales 1012	. 3 1			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Con.	2. Name and add	ress of receiv	ing party(les)	
asterion.com, Inc.	•	Name:	OMDISCO, I	NC.	
	DEC 26	Internal Addres		LEGAL DI	ЕРТ
individual(s)	S Association	11			
	∃ Limited Partnership	Street Address	OIII N.	RIVER RD.	600
Corporation-State		ROSEMON'I	St	ate:	. ZIP:
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les)		☐ Individual(a)	citizenship_		
	ALLOND ON ON	☐ Association ☐ General Par			
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	I 4. LIMBO PER	1. 1 •		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		5000		
Security Agreement  XIXOtherGRANT_OF_SECUR		Cother			
		is attached: (Contignations must be a s		O Yes O No	<del>10012</del> 079 (
Execution Date: 11-5-99		Additional name(s) & add	reparent copulment read(es) alleghed?	O Yee C No	
4. Application number(s) or paters	t number(s):		•		
	(a)	B. Trademark	Badatastas t	Na (a)	
A Transment Amelicanica Ma				W.(S)	
A. Trademark Application No.	(5)				
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	(8)		CHED SCHEI		
		SEE ATTA	_		
			_		
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers of the correspondence	SEE ATTA	CHED SCHEI	DULE	10
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be	Additional numbers of the correspondence of mailed:	SEE ATTA	CHED SCHEI	DULE	10
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a	Additional numbers of the correspondence of mailed:	SEE ATTA  Mached? Q Yes Q No  6. Total number of registrations in	CHED SCHEI	DULE	10
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be concerning document should be	Additional numbers of the correspondence of mailed:	SEE ATTA	CHED SCHEI	DULE	10
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name:	Additional numbers of the correspondence of mailed:	SEE ATTA  Mached? Q Yes Q No  6. Total number of registrations in	CHED SCHEI	DULE	1
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name:COMDISCO, INC. Internal Address:LEGAL Di	Additional numbers of the correspondence of mailed:	SEE ATTA  Mached? Q Yes Q No  6. Total number of registrations in the control of	f applications volved:	oute and \$400.00	
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name:COMDISCO, INC. Internal Address:LEGAL Di	Additional numbers of the correspondence of mailed:	SEE ATTA  Mached? Q Yes Q No  6. Total number of registrations in  7. Total fee (37 C	f applications volved:	oute and \$400.00	
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name:  COMDISCO, INC.  Internal Address:  LEGAL DI	Additional numbers of the correspondence of mailed:	SEE ATTA  SEE ATTA  6. Total number of registrations in  7. Total fee (37 C)  EXEnciosed  Q Authorized	d applications volved:	oute and \$400.00	
5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: COMDISCO, INC.  Internal Address: LEGAL Did Attn: Nancy O'Connor	Additional numbers of the second seco	SEE ATTA  Mached? Q Yes Q No  6. Total number of registrations in the control of	d applications volved:	oute	
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be concerned address:  Street Address: ONE POST Street Address Street Ad	Additional numbers of the second seco	SEE ATTA  SEE ATTA  6. Total number of registrations in  7. Total fee (37 C)  EXEnciosed  Q Authorized	d applications volved:	oute	
5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be name: COMDISCO, INC.  Internal Address: LEGAL District Nancy O'Connor  Street Address: ONE POST State  SAN FRANCISCO  State	Additional numbers of whom correspondence of melled:  EPT  ST, SUITE 2675	SEE ATTA  SEE ATTA  6. Total number of registrations in  7. Total fee (37 C)  EXEnciosed  Q Authorized	d applications volved:	and \$400.00	count
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be name:	Additional numbers of the state	SEE ATTA  stacked? Q Yes Q No  6. Total number of registrations in  7. Total fee (37 C)  EXEnciosed  Q Authorized  8. Deposit account	d applications volved:	and \$400.00	count
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be concerning document should be compared. Internal Address: LEGAL District Address: LEGAL District Address: ONE POST STATE ONE POST	Additional numbers of the state	SEE ATTA  Mached? © Yes © No  6. Total number of registrations in a constant of the constant o	d applications volved:	and \$400.00	count
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be concerned.  Internal Address: LEGAL Displayers    Street Address: ONE POST State    SAN FRANCISCO    State    City: SAN FRANCISCO    City: DNGUYEN 00000205 75799070    40.00 0P   225.00 0P    9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers of whom correspondence of melled:  EPT  ST, SUITE 2675  CA ZIP: 94104	SEE ATTA  stacked? Q Yes Q No  6. Total number of registrations in  7. Total fee (37 C)  EXEnciosed  Q Authorized  8. Deposit account  (Attach duploses of the SPACE	d applications volved:	and  \$400.00	sount
S. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be concerning document should be compared. LEGAL District Address: LEGAL District Address: ONE POST STREET OF CHY.  SAN FRANCISCO  City: DAGUYEN 00000205 75799070  40.00 UP 225.00 UP	Additional numbers of whom correspondence of melled:  EPT  ST, SUITE 2675  CA ZIP: 94104	SEE ATTA  stacked? Q Yes Q No  6. Total number of registrations in  7. Total fee (37 C)  EXEnciosed  Q Authorized  8. Deposit account  (Attach duploses of the SPACE	d applications volved:	and  \$400.00	exunt  S  S  S  R true (
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be concerned.  Internal Address: LEGAL Displayers    Street Address: ONE POST State    SAN FRANCISCO State    SAN FRANCISCO State    City    SAN FRANCISCO State    Advance    Advance    SAN FRANCISCO State    City    SAN FRANCISCO State    City    SAN FRANCISCO State    City    SAN FRANCISCO State    Advance    Advance    SAN FRANCISCO State    City    Advance    SAN FRANCISCO State    Advance    Advance    Advance    SAN FRANCISCO State    City    Advance    Advance    SAN FRANCISCO State    Advance    Advance    SAN FRANCISCO State    Advance    Advance    Advance    SAN FRANCISCO State    Advance    Advance    Advance    Advance    SAN FRANCISCO State    Advance    Advance    Advance    Advance    SAN FRANCISCO State    Advance    Advance	Additional numbers of the foregoing information of the foregoing informati	SEE ATTA  Total number of registrations in registrations in Total fee (37 C)  EXXEnclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit account (Alach duplicate of the SPACE)	f applications volved:	and  \$400.00	exunt  S  G  a true o
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be name:  COMDISCO, INC.  Internal Address:  LEGAL DI Attn:  Nancy O'Connor  Street Address:  ONE POST S  SAN FRANCISCO  City:  SAN FRANCISCO  City:  DISCUYEN 00000205 75799070  40.00 0P 225.00 0P  9. Statement and signifure:  To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	Additional numbers of the foregoing information of the foregoing informati	SEE ATTA  SEE ATTA  Beached? © Yee © No  6. Total number of registrations in  7. Total fee (37 C  EXEnclosed  © Authorized  8. Deposit account  (Alach duplose of the SPACE  That SPACE	f applications volved:	and  \$400.00	sount

TRADEMARK 👼 REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0610

## ASTERION.COM'S TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS FILED WITH THE U.S. PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE SCHEDULE 1A DATE OF REGISTRATION registered August 26, 1997 Registration No. 2,091,627 **REGISTRATION#** Asterion ® MARK

No separate filings for the following – attorneys advise same may be protected under the asterion registration:

Asterion Concurrent Review Navigator Asterion Claims Clearinghouse Asterion Care Protocol The Asterion Method Asterion Navigator

SCHEDULE 1B PENDING	G TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS WITH THE U.S. PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE	/ITH THE U.S. PATENT & TRA	DEMARK OFFICE
Pending Applications:	Attorney Ref. Numbers	Application Numbers	Date Filed
Claims Navigator TM	120095.209 and 120095.210	75/799,070 and 75/799,069	September 13, 1999
Cap Navigator TM	120095.211 and 120095.212	75/797,594 and 75/797,593	September 13, 1999
The Right Patient to the Right Provider for the Right Reason <sup>TM</sup>	120095.213 and 120095.214	75/797,592 and 75/797,591	September 13, 1999
Bringing the Internet to Healthcare TM	120095.215 and 120095.216	75/797,590 and 75/797,589	September 13, 1999
Building Internet Communities for Healthcare	гм 120095.217 and 120095.218	75/797,588 and 75/797,587	September 13, 1999
Complete Prospective Management TM	120095.219 and 120095.220	75/797,586 and 75/797,584	September 13,1999
Asterion Clinical Care Navigator TM	120095.221 and 120095.222	75/797,583 and 75/797,582	September 13, 1999
Referral Navigator	120095.201 and 120095.202	75/505,559 and 75/505,560	June 19, 1998
Asterion.com	120095.207 and 120095.208	75/729,784 and 75/729,783	June 16, 1999

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0611** 

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

## **TRADEMARKS**

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November 5, 1999, is executed by asterion.com, inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), in favor of Comdisco, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Secured Party</u>").

- A. Pursuant to a Subordinated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 5, 1999 (the "Loan Agreement"), among Debtor and Secured Party, Secured Party has agreed to extend certain credit facilities to Debtor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.
- B. Debtor has adopted, used and is using, or has a bona fide intent to use the trademarks, more particularly described on <u>Schedules1-A and 1-B</u> annexed hereto as part hereof, which trademarks are registered or subject to an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- C. Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Debtor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Trademarks now owned or hereafter acquired, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the customer lists and records related to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Loan Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Secured Party's address is: Comdisco, Inc.

6111 North River Road Rosemont, Illinois 60018 Attn: Venture Group

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0612

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

asterion.com, inc.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 12/25/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0613